
Page 1 of 3 

 

HSCC/SJH/MEDICALEQUIPMENT/2017    Dated: 01.11.2017 

AMENDMENT-XVIII 
 

 

Ref.: IFB No. HSCC/SJH/Medical Equipment/2016/26 Dated 04.01.2017 
 
 

Sub.:  Procurement o f Medical Equipment for New Emergency Block & Super- Specialty 

B l o c k at Safderjung Hospital,New Delhi. 

 

Regarding Item.1, Brain Suit MRI. Commercial queries have been scrutinized. it is proposed to extend the bid submission date 

from 01.11.2017 to 08.11.2017. 

 

Commercial amendment for Brain suite with Intraoperative MRI only are as follows:  

 

Sr.no. Tender Term and Conditions Amendments  

Section VI  

b) For Imported goods directly from foreign: For Imported goods directly from foreign: 

60 days from date of opening of L/C except, for MRI, CT Scan, DR 
System, DRF System, DSA, Gamma Knife, Gamma Camera, PET CT, 
Cath Lab. for which the delivery period will be 90 days from date 
of opening of L/C. The date of delivery will be the date of Bill of 
Lading/Airway Bill. (Tenderers may quote earliest delivery 
period). 

Delivery period: 120 days from the date of LC opening. 
Site completion to be done by vendor with in 120 days 
from the date of LC. LC to be established with one year 
validity immediately after the order placement. 

c) Installation & commissioning within 15 days of receipt of goods 
at site except for MRI, CT Scan, DR System, DRF System, DSA, 
Gamma Knife, Gamma Camera, PET CT, Cath Lab. for which 
installation & commissioning to be done within 90 days of receipt 
of goods at site. 

c) Installation & commissioning at site for Brain suite 
Installation & commissioning to be done within 120 days 
of receipt of goods at site. 

GCC 
Clause 
21.1(A) 

21.1 A) Payment for Domestic Goods Or Foreign Origin Located 
with in India. 

LC to be opened for Local Supply Items.  

Section –
VI 

Part II: Required Delivery Schedule 

  

For Indigenous goods or for imported goods if supplied from India: 

60 days from date of Notification of Award except, for MRI, CT 

Scan, DR System, DRF System, DSA, Gamma Knife, Gamma 

Camera, PET CT, Cath Lab. for which the delivery period will 

be 90days from date of Notification of Award. The date of 

delivery will be the date of delivery atconsignee site 

(Tenderers may quote earliest delivery period). 
 
 

Local items to be delivered along with or before supply of 
the main equipment” 

  Partial Shipment & Transshipment  Partial Shipment & Transshipment : Allowed 

GCC 
Clause 15 
Warranty 

15-Warranty 
 



Page 2 of 3 

 

15.4 

15.4 Upon receipt of such notice, the supplier shall, within 8 
hours on a 24(hrs) X 7 (days) X 365 (days) basis respond to take 
action to repair or replace the defective goods or parts thereof, 
free of cost, at the ultimate destination. The supplier shall take 
over the replaced parts/goods after providing their replacements 
and no claim, whatsoever shall lie on the purchaser for such 
replaced parts/goods thereafter. The penalty clause for non-
rectification will be applicable as per tender conditions 

Upon receipt of such notice, the supplier shall, within 8 
hours shall respond to take action to repair or replace the 
defective goods or parts thereof, free of cost, at the 
ultimate destination. The supplier shall take over the 
replaced parts/goods after providing their replacements 
and no claim, whatsoever shall lie on the purchaser for 
such replaced parts/goods thereafter. The penalty clause 
for non rectification will be applicable as per tender 
conditions 

15.5 

15.5 In the event of any rectification of a defect or replacement 
of any defective goods during the warranty period, the warranty 
for the rectified/replaced goods shall be extended to a further 
period of sixty (60) months from the date such rectified / 
replaced goods starts functioning to the satisfaction of the 
purchaser. 

In the event of any rectification of a defect or 
replacement of any defective goods during the warranty 
period, the warranty for the rectified/replaced goods shall 
be extended further with warranty period of sixty (60) 
months  to the satisfaction of the purchaser 

15.6 

15.6 If the supplier, having been notified, fails to respond to take 
action to repair or replace the defect(s) within 8 hours on a 
24(hrs) X 7 (days) X 365 (days) basis, the purchaser may proceed 
to take such remedial action(s) as deemed fit by the purchaser, at 
the risk and expense of the supplier and without prejudice to 
other contractual rights and remedies, which the purchaser may 
have against the supplier 

If the supplier, having been notified, fails to respond to 
take action to repair or replace the defect(s) within 8 
hours  the purchaser shall extend the warranty period in 
the ratio of 2 days for every single day downtime. Upon  
receipt of notice, within 8 hours suppliers shall intimate 
the action to repair /replace the defective parts. Supplier 
to maintain up time of 95 %.  

 

 
Amendment   to   be   issued   will   be   uploaded   on   websites www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC    & www.hsccltd.com. 

 
All other tender terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Medical Superintendent 
                                                                                                                           Safdarjung Hospital VMMC, 
                                                                                                                                        New Delhi  

 

 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC
http://www.hsccltd.com/

